PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSIN-WEI WU	12/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARVELLOUS DAY ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	Lai-Wu-Shan Village, Lunghua Town	
City:	Pao-An-District, Shenzhen, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D627494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)655-5551 **Phone**: 5618339800

Email: jischneider@amstein.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jerold I. Schneider

Address Line 1: 515 N. Flagler Drive, Sixth Floor
Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40076-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jerold I. Schneider

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assgn#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 D62749

PATENT REEL: 027323 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, HSIN-WEI WU, residing at No. 6, Ln. 216, Gongyuan Rd., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the ornamental design entitled:

LED BULB

as described and illustrated in the U.S. Design Patent No. D627,494 dated November 16, 2010 (hereinafter the "Patent").

AND, WHEREAS, MARVELLOUS DAY ELECTRIC CO., LTD., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan with its principal place of business located at Lai-Wu-Shan Village, Lunghua Town, Pao-An-District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518109, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in to said Patent, including but not limited to the right to sue on its own behalf for past and present and future infringement of said Patent and to retain all proceeds thereof:

AND I hereby agree for myself, and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Patent;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

FOR ASSIGNOR: The Named Inventor

Arnstein & Lehr LLP 515 N. Flagler Drive Sixth Floor West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Phone: 561-833-9800 Fax: 561-655-5551

REEL: 027323 FRAME: 0235 RECORDED: 12/05/2011